
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

83 
88 
69 
80 
66 
86 
67 
23 

7 
48 

Name 

Sal Webber 
Tom Dalrymple 
Nathan Down 
Ted Smith 
Timothy Blakeley 
Angus Lemon 
Neil McCready 
Charles Jones 
Mike Swensen 
Michael Moothart 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1981 Zink Formula Ford ZinkZ16 
1981 Van Diemen RF81 
1969 Getem-Lotus GD61M 
1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
Crossle 30/32 
1969 Merlyn 11A 
1971 MERLYN MK 20 
1972 Ford Titan Mk6 
1977 Royale RP24 
1971 CROSSLE 20F 

Color 

Black/White 
Yellow 
Black/orange 
Red 
White 
Purple 
Green 
Blue 
Grn/Wht/Purple 
Red 

Class 

FF2 

FF2 

FF1 

FF3 

FF2 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF2 

FF1 

Group 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

2:16.071 
2:19.571 
2:21.471 
2:24.969 
2:25.084 
2:26.523 
2:27.573 
2:38.551 
2:41.664 
2:58.314 

In Lap 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 

9:25.534 
9:47.992 
9:49.279 

10:35.685 
10:23.620 
10:18.124 
10:19.780 

8:52.796 
11:04.096 

9:06.986 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:55:56 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

TT #1 

Practice started at 8:35:15 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 08:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(83) Sal Webber 
1 

 

(88) Tom Dalrymple 
1 

 

(69) Nathan Down 
1 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 

 

(66) Timothy Blakeley 
1 

 

(86) Angus Lemon 
1 
2 

 

(67) Neil McCready 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 

 

(48) Michael Moothart 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:16.071 

2:19.571 

2:21.471 

2:24.969 

2:25.084 

7:43.530 
2:26.523 

2:40.008 
2:38.186 
2:34.013 
2:27.573 

2:38.551 

2:41.664 

2:58.314 

Diff 

+5:17.007 

+12.435 
+10.613 

+6.440 

Time of Day 

8:44:40.989 

8:45:03.447 

8:45:04.734 

8:45:51.140 

8:45:39.075 

8:43:07.056 
8:45:33.579 

8:37:55.463 
8:40:33.649 
8:43:07.662 
8:45:35.235 

8:44:08.251 

8:46:19.551 

8:44:22.441 

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:56:05 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

TT #1 

Practice started at 8:35:15 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 08:30 


