

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

## Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/24/2023 08:30

Practice started at 8:35:15

Group 6

TT #1

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm	
1	83	Sal Webber	1981 Zink Formula Ford ZinkZ16	Black/White	FF2	6	2:16.071	1	9:25.534	
2	88	Tom Dalrymple	1981 Van Diemen RF81	Yellow	FF2	6	2:19.571	1	9:47.992	
3	69	Nathan Down	1969 Getem-Lotus GD61M	Black/orange	FF1	6	2:21.471	1	9:49.279	
4	80	Ted Smith	1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford	Red	FF3	6	2:24.969	1	10:35.685	
5	66	Timothy Blakeley	Crossle 30/32	White	FF2	6	2:25.084	1	10:23.620	
6	86	Angus Lemon	1969 Merlyn 11A	Purple	FF1	6	2:26.523	2	10:18.124	
7	67	Neil McCready	1971 MERLYN MK 20	Green	FF1	6	2:27.573	4	10:19.780	
8	23	Charles Jones	1972 Ford Titan Mk6	Blue	FF1	6	2:38.551	1	8:52.796	
9	7	Mike Swensen	1977 Royale RP24	Grn/Wht/Purple	FF2	6	2:41.664	1	11:04.096	
10	48	Michael Moothart	1971 CROSSLE 20F	Red	FF1	6	2:58.314	1	9:06.986	

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:55:56 PM



## B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 6

TT #1

Practice started at 8:35:15

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day

Lap   Lap Tm   Diff   Time of Day   Lap Tm   Diff   Time of Day   Lap Tm   Diff	8.45.03.447  8.45.03.447  8.45.04.734  8.45.39.075  07 8.43.07.056  8.45.33.579  135 8.37.55.463  313 8.40.33.849  8.45.35.235  8.44.08.251	Practice	e starteu ai	1 0:35:15									
1     2:16.071     8.44.40.989       (88) Tom Dairymple     1     2:19.571     8.45.03.447       (69) Nathan Down     1     2:21.471     8.45.04.734       (80) Ted Smith     1     2:24.969     8.45.51.140       (66) Timothy Blakeley     1     2:25.084     8.45.39.075       (66) Angus Lemon     1     7.43.530     +5.17.007     8.43.07.056       2     2:26.523     8.45.33.579       (67) Neil McCmady     1     2.40.008     +12.435     8.37.55.463       2     2:38.186     +10.613     8.40.33.649       3     2:34.013     +6.440     8.43.07.662       4     2:27.573     8.45.35.235       (23) Charles Jones     1     2:38.581     8.44.08.251       (7) Mke Swensen	8:45:03:447  8:45:04:734  8:45:51:140  8:45:39:075  07 8:43:07:056 8:45:33:579  135 8:37:55:463  131 8:40:33:649  440 8:43:07:662 8:45:35:235  8:44:08:251	Lap	Lap Tm	Dif	f Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(88) Tom Dairymple  1 2:19.571 8:45:03.447  (69) Nathan Down  1 2:21.471 8:45:04.734  (80) Ted Smith  1 2:24.969 8:45:51.140  (66) Timothy Blakeley  1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  (86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43:530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  (67) Neil McCready  1 2:40:008 +12:435 8:37:55:463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35:235  (23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251	8:45:03:447  8:45:04:734  8:45:51:140  8:45:39:075  07 8:43:07:056 8:45:33:579  135 8:37:55:463 131 8:40:33:649 440 8:43:07:662 8:45:35:235  8:44:08:251	(83) Sal We	e bb er										
1 2:19.571 8:4503.447  69) Nathan Down  1 2:21.471 8:4504.734  80) Ted Smith  1 2:24.969 8:4551.140  66) Timothy Blakeley  1 2:25.084 8:4539.075  86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:4307.056 2 2:26.523 8:4533.579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37.55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:4033.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:4307.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44.08.251  7) Mke Swensen	8:45:04.734  8:45:04.734  8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 131 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251	1	2:16.071		8:44:40.989								
1 2:19.571 8:45:03.447  69) Nathan Down  1 2:21.471 8:45:04.734  80) Ted Smith  1 2:24.969 8:45:51.140  66) Timothy Blakeley  1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37.55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mike Swensen	8:45:04.734  8:45:04.734  8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 131 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251	88) Tom D	alrymple										
1 2:21.471 8:4504.734  80) Ted Smith  1 2:24.969 8:4551.140  (66) Timothy Blakeley 1 2:25.084 8:4539.075  (86) Angus Lemon 1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:4307.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  (67) Neil McCready 1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37.55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40.33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:4307.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  (23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44.08.251	8:45:51.140  8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 131 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251  8:46:19.551				8:45:03.447								
1 2:21.471 8:4504.734  80) Ted Smith  1 2:24.969 8:4551.140  (66) Timothy Blakeley 1 2:25.084 8:4539.075  (86) Angus Lemon 1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:4307.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  (67) Neil McCready 1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37.55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40.33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:4307.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  (23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44.08.251	8:45:51.140  8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 131 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251  8:46:19.551	(69) Nathar	n Down										
1 2:24.969 8:45:51.140  (66) Timothy Blakeley  1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  (86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43:530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  (67) Neil McCready  1 2:40:008 +12:435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38:186 +10:613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34:013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35:235  (23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251	8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251				8:45:04.734								
1 2:24.969 8:45:51.140  (66) Timothy Blakeley  1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  (86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43:530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  (67) Neil McCready  1 2:40:008 +12:435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38:186 +10:613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34:013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35:235  (23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251	8:45:39.075  07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251	(80) Tad Sn	nith										
1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mike Swensen	07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 113 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251				8:45:51.140								
1 2:25.084 8:45:39.075  86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones  1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mike Swensen	07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 113 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251	CC) T:	Dialiala										
86) Angus Lemon  1 7:43:530 +5:17:007 8:43:07.056 2 2:26:523 8:45:33:579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40:008 +12:435 8:37:55:463 2 2:38:186 +10:613 8:40:33:649 3 2:34:013 +6:440 8:43:07:662 4 2:27:573 8:45:35:235  23) Charles Jones  1 2:38:551 8:44:08:251  7) Mke Swensen	07 8:43:07.056 8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463 113 8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251				8:45:39.075								
1 7:43.530 +5:17.007 8:43.07.056 2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  67) Neil McCready 1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43.07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mke Swensen	8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463  8:40:33.649  440 8:43:07.662  8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251												
2 2:26.523 8:45:33.579  67) Neil McCready  1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37.55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mke Swensen	8:45:33.579  135 8:37:55.463  8:40:33.649  440 8:43:07.662  8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251			+5:17.007	8:43:07.056								
1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:4307.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251	8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251  8:46:19.551												
1 2:40.008 +12.435 8:37:55.463 2 2:38.186 +10.613 8:40:33.649 3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:4307.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251	8:40:33.649 440 8:43:07.662 8:45:35.235  8:44:08.251  8:46:19.551	67\ Nail M	lcCmady										
3 2:34.013 +6.440 8:43:07.662 4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235 23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mike Swensen	8:44:08:251  8:46:19:551			+12.435	8:37:55.463								
4 2:27.573 8:45:35.235  23) Charles Jones 1 2:38.551 8:44:08.251  7) Mike Swensen	8:44:08:251 8:46:19:551												
23) Charles Jones  1	8:44:08:251 8:46:19:551			+6.440									
1 <b>2:38.551</b> 8:44:08.251  7) Mke Swensen	8:46:19.551												
(7) Mke Swensen	8:46:19.551				8:44:08.251								
					8:46:19.551								
	8:44:22.441	·											
(48) Michael Moothart  1 2:58.314 8:44:22.441	0.44:22.441				0.44.00.444								
1 <b>2:58.314</b> 8:44:22.441	1	'	2:50.314		0:44:22.441								
						1							

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 9:56:05 PM